Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries & Commerce Department

Subject:

Attachment of Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma, I/C Managing Director, J&K Cements Limited.

Government Order No: 01 - IND of 2016

Dated: 02 - 01- 2016

Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma, I/C Managing Director, J&K Cements Limited is hereby attached in the Administrative Department with immediate effect.

Shri Atul Kumar Sharma, General Manager in J&K Cements Limited shall look-after the work of Managing Director, J&K Cements Limited in addition to his own duties till a suitable arrangement is made.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar) IAS Commr/Secretary to Government, Industries & Commerce Deptt.

Dated: 02 -01 - 2016

for 3

No: Ind/JKCL/1/2016

Copy to the :-

1. Commr/Secretary to Govt. General Administration Department.

2. Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma I/C MD, J&K Cements Ltd for compliance

3. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, I&C for information of Hon'ble Minister.

4. Spl.Assistant to Hon'ble MOS, I&C for information of Hon'ble Minister

5. Shri Atul Kumar Sharma, General Manager, J&K Cements Ltd for compliance.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary.

7. Pvt. Secretary to Commr/Secretary to Govt. I&C for information.

8. Government order file.

(Raja Jee Bhat)

Deputy Secretary to Government Industries & Commerce Department.